
Keister’s Middleburg
Auction

Tuesday, August 30
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 497: Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
steers 1.50-3.00 lower. Slaughter
cows weak to 1.50 lower. Choice 2-4
1000-1375 lbs. slaughter steers
58.50- one 63.10, Good 53.50-
58.00, couple 59.50, Good holsteins
49.50- Standard 46.00-53,00,
Utility 40.0044.00. Few Good &

Choice slaughter heifers 54.00-
55.00, Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 37.2541.00, few
Beef breed to 48.00, Cutters 34.75-
37.50, Canner & Low Cutters 31.50-
35.00, few Shells down to 26.50.Few
Choice slaughter bullocks 56.25-
57.85, few good 48.0052.00. Yield
Grade #1 1100-1720 lbs. slaughter
bulls 46.2550.85, one 55.00, few #2
860-1040 lbs. 40.00-44.75. Medium
Frame #1 450650 lbs. feeder steers
50.0056.50, Large #2 500-950 lbs.
38.50- Large Frame #2 400550
lbs. feeder heifers 45.0050.00.

CALVES 210: Few Choice
vealers 68.00-75.00, few Good 50.00-
60.00, Standard & Good 70-100 lbs.
39.0050.00, Utility 5055 lbs. 20.00-
40.00, Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 50.0059.00, (mostly
70.0050.00).

HOGS 402: Barrows and gilts
3.00 lower. US No. 'l-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 51.00-52.00, few
52.35, No. 1-3 200-250 lbs. 50.25-
51.00, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs. 47.00-
50.25. US No. 1-3 335-550 lbs. sows
36.50-41.00, couple 45.00,No. 2-3300-
500 lbs. 31.50-36.50. Boars 32.00-
33.00.

FEEDER PIGS 382: US No. 15
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 16.00-27.00per
head. No- 15 40-65 lbs. 26.00-32.50

, per head.
SHEEP 26: Few Choice 90 lbs.

spring slaughter lambs 47.0050.00,
Good 65-90 lbs. 36.0043.50, lot
Utility 60 lbs. at33.00.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Tuesday,August 30
Report suppliedbyPDA

CATTLE 165: Choice 24 1060-
1295 lbs. slaughter steers 58.00-
59.75, one at 61.00,Good 52.1057.75,
few Good & Choice holsteins 51.35-
54.75, Standard 48.7550.75. Two
Choice slaughter heifers 56.00 &

56.50, two Good 51.00 & 53.75, few
Standard 40.8546.10, few Utility
37.7540.35.'Uti1ity & Commercial
slaughter cows 39.0041.75, few
45.50, Cutters 37.0040.25, Canner &

Low Cutter 33.00-36.50, Shells down
to 25.00. Good slaughter bullocks
50.3556.75, few Standard 48,60-
49.00, Two Yield Grade #1 1250 &

1560 lbs. slaughter bulls 49.25 &

51.25.
CALVES 265: Few Choice

vealers 76.00-89.00, few Good 51.00-
65.00, Standard & Good 90-120 lbs.
50.0059.00, 65-90 lbs. 43.0050.00,
Utility 60-80 lbs. 20.00-39.00. Farm
Calves: Hoi. Bulls 90-125 lbs. 53.00-
90.00, mostly 79.0087.00; Hoi.
Heifers 100-125 lbs. 63.0087.00; few
Beef cross bulls & heifers 80-100
lbs. 50.00-71.00; few Good & Choice
190-290 lbs. slaughter calves 55.00-
62.00,

HOGS 155; US No. 1-2 220-250 lbs.
barrows and gilts 48.35-48.85, No. 1-

3185-220 lbs. 41.6045.35, No. 2-3200-
220 lbs. 47.1048.10, few No. 1-3105-
170 lbs. 37.00-37.50. US No. 1-3 280-
550 lbs, sows 35.2589.75, No. 2-3345-
475 lbs. 31.00-35.75. Few Boars
28.0080.00.

FEEDER PIGS 19: US No. 1-3
18-25lbs. feeder pigs 51.0056.00 per
hundredweight.

SHEEP 10: Few choice 65-105
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 41.00-
47.00, two Good 65 lbs. at 34.00 &

41.00. One slaughter sheep at 12.00.
GOATS 3:26.0089.00 per head.

Penns Valley
Livestock

Centre Hall, Fa.
Tuesday, August 38

Report supplied by auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 39.2541.00; Cutters 36.10-
38.95; Canners 33.2585.75; Shells
27.25.

Heifers: Good 52.10-56.50;
Standard 44.2547.50; Commercial
30.2588.85.

Steers: Good 52.25-59.35;
Standard38.3549.50.

Bulls: Standard 40.2545.50.
Veal Calves: Prime 80.0087.00;

Choice 72.00-79.00; Good 67.00-
71.00; Standard 54.0086.00; Utility
45.0053.00.

Farm Calves': Bulls 70.0089.00;
Heifers 55.0065.00.

Hogs: 46.2548.00.
Sows: 28.75-35.00.
Boars: 28.5040.00.
Shoats: 2MO lbs. per head 15.00-

21.00; 30-35 lbs. per head 17.00-
25.00; 35-50 lbs. per head 24.00-
34.00.

LAMBS: 33.0046.50.
SHEEP; 8.00-13.00.
GOATS: 12.00-33.00.

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain Auction Every

IST AND 3RD TUESDAY OF THE MONTH
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub's Auction House.

No outof state checks accepted withoutbank approval
ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, August 31

Estimated Receipts: 9,000
Same Day Last Week: 9,363

Trade moderate. Buyer at-
tendance good. Feeder steers
under 800 lb.and all weights feeder
heifers steady to 1.00 higher;
Feeder steers over6oo lb. steady to
1.00 lower. Majority receipts
Medium Frame 1 and Mixed 1-2
400800 lb. feeder steers and 400-700
lb. feeder heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Few Large Frame 1 lot 245 lb.
71.25; 3004001b. 86.2589.25; 400800
lb. 64.9087.50; 500800 lb. 58.00-
63.25; 600-700 lb. 55.0087.10; 700800
lb. 54.3086.40; 800800 lb. 53.40-
56.00.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2 300400 lb. 64.2586.00; 400800 lb.
62.2584.50; 500800 lb. few 57.00-
57.10; 600-700 lb. 53.7085.05; 700800
lb. 53.5084.75; 800800 lb. 53.00-
53.80.
Medium and Large Frame 2 600-
800 lb. 52.0082.60.
Large Frame 2 Holsteins 680-780
lb. 41.0041.80; Small lot 1040 lb.
39.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland SalesStables
Wednesday, August 31

Report suppliedby auction
Reported receipts of 115 cows,

106 heifers, and 7 bulls.
Market stronger.

Load of Franklin Co. Fresh cows
650.00-1075.00; springers 750.00-
900.00.

Load of Pa. Fresh cows 250.00-
925.00.

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultiymen.

Which Includes:
DeKaib chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.
Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That infants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business
For More Information Phone;

717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787
Monday-Friday8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Wendy

Livestock market and auction news

* Straight
Truck and

* Tractor
Trailer
Available

Call

Uncaster Firming, Saturday, September 3,1983—A7

Few Large Frame 1 250-500 lb.
51.60-55.80; 575-600 lb. few 49.50-
51.40;600-700 lb.50.0052.20.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2300500 lb. 48.0052.75; 5007501b.
47.0050.00.
Medium and Large Frame 2 Few
800750 lb. 42.0044.50.

Weekly CattleSummary
Compared to last Wednesday,
feeder steers under 600 lb. and
feeder heifers under 500 lb. steady
to 1.00 lower. Feeder steers over
600 lb. 2.00-3.00 lower; Feeder
heifers over 500 lb. 50 cents to 1.00
lower. Slaughter cows weresteady
to 50 cents lower with utility and
commercial 2-336.50-39.00; Cutters
1-2 34.20-38.00, mostly 34.50-37.00;
Canners and low-Cutters 28.50-
34.50. Slaughter bulls were steady
with yield grade 1 1050-1600 lb.
43.0050.00, few 1525-1700 lb. very
high dressing 51.7552.00. Salable
receipts this week estimated at
13,400 head compared with 14,523
head last week and 28,582bead last
year. Hie majority of this weeks
receipts consisted of feeder steers
and heifers; Cows and bulls made
up about 12 percent of estimated
supply.

Load of Canada Fresh cows
670.00-900.00; springers 875.00-
950.00.

Load of Canada Fresh cows
1036.00-1275.00; springers 660.00-
1100.00.

Load of Pa. Fresh cows 886.00-
975.00, springers910.00-935.00.

Load of 35 All Stages cows 425.00-
1200.00.

Locally consigned cows 410.00-
1140.00.

Springing heifers585.00-950.00.
Open heifers 255.00-470.00.
Bulls 290.00-000.00.

PIGS
“STATE GRADED"

FRI., SEPT. 9
1:30 P.M.
GRADING

8:00A.M-12 NOON
CARLISLE

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.
Exit 12Off 1-81

(717)249-4511 or
Evnimx Jim. 2492359

CATTLE
HAULING

717-665-7953


